

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1073 OF 2008

DEVINA @ TINA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KABIR KHANNA Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

None appears for the petitioner.

Process fee not filed.

Transfer petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )
Court Master Court Master
[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO. 1073 OF 2008

DEVINA @ TINA .....PETITIONER(S)

Versus

KABIR KHANNA .....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

Process fee not filed.

Transfer petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.

( R.V. RAVEENDRAN )

New Delhi;  
October 23, 2009.